
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1125932
  Dated: 17-03-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 29-03-2021 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 29-03-2021 13:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Science Education And Research (iisers)

Office Name Thiruvananthapuram

Total Quantity 1

Item Category Laptop-Notebook

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 5 Days

Inspection Required  No

Estimated Bid Value  80000

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has no
relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which would

                               1 / 3



 

be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices received
in Bid / RA process.

Laptop-Notebook ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications 

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Processor Processor Make Intel

Processor Generation 11.0 Or higher

Number of Cores per
Processor

4, 6, 8 Or higher

Processor Description Intel Core i5, Intel Core i7 Or higher

Processor Number Intel Core i7 1165G7, Intel Core i5 1135G7 Or higher

Graphics Size of Memory in Case of
Dedicated Graphic Card (GB)

0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 Or higher

Operating System Operating System (Factory
Pre-Loaded)

Windows 10 Professional, Windows 10 Home

Memory RAM Size (GB) 8, 16, 32, 64 Or higher

Storage Type of Drives used to
populate the Internal Bays

SSD

Total HDD Capacity (GB) 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 0 Or higher

Capacity of each SSD (GB) 512

Total SSD Capacity (GB) 512, 768, 1024, 1280, 2048, 4096 Or higher

Capacity of each SSHD (GB) 8 GB Flash + 500 GB @5400 rpm, 8 GB Flash + 1000 GB
@5400 rpm, 8 GB Flash + 2000 GB @5400 rpm, NA Or
higher

Total SSHD Capacity in
addition to 8 GB Flash (GB)

500, 1000, 1500, 0 Or higher

Connectivity Wireless Connectivity Yes

Display Display Size (Inch) 14, 15, 15.4, 15.6, 16 Or higher

Display Type Non Touch, Touch Or higher

Display Resolution (Pixels) 1920x1080, 1920 x 1200, 3200x1800, 3840 x 2160, 2304
x 1440, 2560 x 1600, 2736 x 1824, 2880 x 1800,
2256x1504, 3000x2000, 3240x2160, 3272 x 1920, 2880 x
1920, 3072 x 1920 Or higher

Miscellaneous Optical Drive Integrated, External, NA Or higher

Warranty Battery Warranty 3, 4, 5 Or higher

On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 3

Additional Specification Parameters - Laptop-Notebook ( 1 pieces )
Specification Parameter Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Operating system Windows 10

                               2 / 3



 

Processor Intel Corei7 (11th Gen)

Memory 16 GB

Graphics Card Graphics card with 2GB memory

Weight Less than 1.5 kg

Operating system Windows 10

Processor Intel Corei7 (11th Gen)

Memory 16 GB

Graphics Card Graphics card with 2GB memory

Weight Less than 1.5 kg
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 A Muruganandam 695551,Nr. Jersy Farm,
Maruthamala, Vithura PO

1  30

Special terms and conditions for category Laptop-Notebook 

1.As per notification of MEITY circulated vide letter no. F.No.33(1) /2017-IPHW..dated: 14/09/2017, the minimum
local content should be 40 percent to qualify as local or domestic manufacturer.

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of

India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 45/2017 and 47/2017 dated 14/11/2017

2.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3


